West Virginia law.
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[Passed May 19, 1933; in effect from passage.]

N ACT to authorize the board of education of Fairfax district,

Tucker county, to erect a gymnasium in the town of Thomas
to be used for school and other purposes and to borrow the
money for building same, in an amount not to exceed four
thousand dollars, from the reconstruction finance corporation
or other federal governmental agencies, and to give a lien or
liens to secure the same upon the lot on which the said gym-

nasium will be erected and upon the building to be erected
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thereon, and providing that no part of said money or interest
on same shall be repaid from the proceeds of any taxes laid
or levied by said board of education.

- Be 1t enacted by the Legislature of West Virgima:

Section 1. The board of education of Fairfax district,
2 Tucker county, is authorized to borrow from the reconstruction

3 finance corporation or other federal governmental agencies, a
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2 [ Enrolled S. B. No. 51
sum not to exceed four thousand dollars to be used in build-
ing a gymnasium on property owned by said board in the town
of Thomas, to be used for school and other purposes. Said
board is further authorized, for the purpose of securing said
loan, or loans, to give a lien or liens on the lot upon which said
gymnasium is erected and upon the building erected thereon
and to do anything and all things required by said reconstrue-
tion finance corporation or other federal governmental agency
from which a loan may be obtained, or necessary and proper
to obtain said loan, or loans, to secure the same and to build
and maintain said building and to carry out the provisions of
this act. No part of said sum, or sums, so borrowed, or any
interest thereon, shall ever be paid from the proceeds of any

taxes laid or levied by said board.
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